

Doane Family Foundation, Inc.

228 Brook Road – Unit 1 Milton, MA 02186-1619 Phone: 617-6965-8919 Email: doane@boselec.com

## **Scholarship Programs Information**

Doane Family Foundation, Inc., a Nebraska Corporation has two scholarship funds:

- Doane Family Foundation, Inc. Re: Doane University Administered Fund; and
- Doane Family Foundation, Inc. Scholarship Fund.

## **1.** Doane Family Foundation, Inc., Funds Administered By Doane University:

The purpose of this fund is to assist Doane family members and non-Doane family members who wish to attend Doane University in Crete, NE. Doane University administers this fund and determines the recipients of the funds with input from the Doane Family Foundation, Inc., Board of Directors. These funds are available for undergraduate studies only.

The Foundation makes a four-year commitment to the student, who must remain in school as a full-time student to continue the award. It is not necessary to complete an application each year, however, a proof of enrollment will be required.

## **Doane Family Foundation, Inc. Scholarship Fund and the Application Process:** 2.

The purpose of this fund is to assist Doane Family members who wish to attend Doane University or another approved institution of higher learning, located within the United States or Canada. These scholarships are available for undergraduate studies only.

The Board of Directors of Doane Family Foundation, Inc. administers this fund. The fund is endowed by the Doane Family Association of America, Inc., and the Foundation will accept tax-exempt donations from Doane Family members or other contributors. To make contributions to this fund please contact info@doanefamilyassociation.org.

The awards through this program are for one academic year and may be renewed upon the receipt of a new application, essay and a current FAFSA form.

## To apply for a scholarship from the Doane Family Foundation, Inc. complete the 3. following:

- **A.** The Application form and Scholarship Program Information page is available on line at the Doane Family Association of America, Inc. website: http://doanefamilyassociation.org
- **B.** Print the Application form and submit the completed form together with the essay and a current FAFSA to the Doane Family Foundation, Inc.

- **C.** March 31: By this date applicants must have submitted the completed Doane Family Foundation Scholarship Application and an essay for the following academic year. The current FAFSA Form must be submitted by April 30. The application, essay and a copy of the current year's FAFSA results must be sent to the address printed on the application form.
- **D.** Approximately May 15 the Foundation will inform applicants of the scholarship awards.
- **E.** Applicants receiving scholarship awards must submit a certificate of enrollment from their choice of institution for the ensuing year. After which, checks will be made co-payable to the student and college/university of choice.